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Dear Parent/Carer 

Dear Parents 

A-MAZ-ING! What wonderful performances 

we have been treated to this week! We have 

such talented children. Both Key Stage One 

and Two were outstanding in their 

performances; the singing and dancing were 

so good, and their voices were so clear. It 

was lovely to see how confident all the 

children were and how much they enjoyed it, 

as well as the audience! Thank you to our 

staff for all the many hours of preparation 

that they put into getting all of this ready and 

thank you families for all your support with 

this. And to our pupils…  

  

On Wednesday the children were treated to 

the trip to the Egg Theatre and I’m delighted 

to share with you that a member of the 

public phoned Churchfields following the trip 

to say how impressed they were with the 

behaviour of the children. 

Next week we continue the festivities with a 

visit from some animals Monday, which was 

due to take place on the day of the Atworth 

fair, but had to be called off due to the 

weather (please make sure you have signed 

the consent form), then carol services on 

Tuesday and Thursday, with Christmas dinner 

on the Wednesday. 

There has been a parent mail sent out in 

regarding some more good news from our 

Chair of Governors, Ed Latimer-Sayer. 

Have a lovely weekend everyone. 

Best wishes, 

 Heather 

Heather Saunders 

 

Monkton Farleigh Base Fair 

Thank you to everyone who came to support our 

fair after school on Friday 6th December. We 

were all amazed by how many attended from 

school, past pupils and our friends at the church. 

We would like to thank stall holders and raffle 

prize donations as we raise an incredible £500! 
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CAROL SERVICE 

Tuesday 17 December, 1:15pm, St 

Peters Church, Monkton Farleigh 

Parents & carers are most welcome 

to attend our carol service, PTA will 

be and serving tea & mince pies 

afterwards in the school hall at 

Monkton Farleigh. 
 

CAROL SERVICE 

Thursday 19 December, 1:15pm, St 

Michael’s Church, Atworth 

Parents & carers are most welcome 

to attend our carol service, PTA will 

be serving tea & mince pies 

afterwards in the school hall at 

Atworth. 

  
A bit of a gold rush this week with six more mathletes stepping up onto the gold podium and Leighton 

making it all the way to Platinum.  Super work everyone - keep it up! 

 

Bronze : Ezra, Ella B 

Silver : Bodhi C, Ezra, Oliver H, Henry H, Coralie 

Gold : Josiah, Rufus, Quita, George R, Christina, Jude, Vinnie, Anouk, William J, Joseph, Emily J, Hattie, 

Henry J, Jasper, William CJ, Rosemary, Jason,  

Platinum : Leighton, Oliver CJ, Benjamin, Jazmyne, Alexis G, Maddox, Felix 
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     Term dates for 2023/2024 

 

Term 2: Monday 4 November – Fri 20  December 2024 

 

 

Term 3: Monday 06 January 2025 – Friday 14 February 2025 

 

 

Term 4: Monday 24 February – Friday 04 April 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Friday 21 March 2025 

 

 

Term 5: Tuesday 22 April – Friday 23 May 2025  

 

 

Term 4: Monday 02 June – Tuesday 22 July 2025  

 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 23 July 2025 

 INSET DAY  Wednesday 24 July 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM 2 

 

Tuesday 17 Dec 

 

 

Carols St Peters Monkton Farleigh 1:15 

 

Wednesday 18 Dec 

 

 

Christmas Dinner  

 

Thursday 19th Dec  

 

 

Carols St. Michaels Atworth  1:15  

 

Friday 20th Dec  

 

End of Term 2 

 

 

Monday 6 th Jan  

 

Term 3 begins 

 

Wednesday 8th Jan 

 

Bikeability at Atworth 

 

Thursday 9th Jan 

 

Coffee morning at Monkton Farleigh  

8.30 – 10.00 

 

 

Friday 10th Jan  

 

Coffee morning at Atworth 

8.30 – 10.00  

 

 

Monday 13th Jan  

Wow day 

KS1at Monkton Farleigh 

KS2 at Atworth  

 

 

Cont  next page 
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Tuesday 11 Feb 

 

Dance club 

Bath Forum 

 

 

 Monday 17 Feb  

 

Half term starts 

 

Monday 24 Feb 

 

Term 4 begins 

 

Tuesday 25 Feb  

 

Wow day KS1 at Atworth 

KS2 at Monkton Farleigh 

 

 

Tuesday 4th March  

 

Author visit Catherine Barr  

  

Monday 21st March 

 

Inset day 

 

Friday 4th April  

 

Term ends Easter holidays 

 

Tuesday 22nd April 

 

Term 5 begins 
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